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B ERLIGHTENS THE MESCIENCE

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform that the following are the total number of teaching and non-
teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP),
Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development
/administrative training programs during the last five years is given below

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Number of
Teaching Staff

117

113

116

108

117

Number of Non-
Teaching Staff

124

94

108

117

109

Total Number of
Teaching and
Non- Teaching

Staff

241

207

224

225

226

*QOne Staff participated in more than one programme, has been counted as ONE

Percentage= 74.27%
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6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating
in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management
Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development
fadministrative training programs during the last five years

Link to
Metric Parameter Relevant
Document
Percentage of teaching and non-teaching
staff participating in Faculty development
Programmes (FDP), Management
6.3.3 Development Programmes (MDPs)

o professional development /administrative VIEW
training programs during the last five
years



https://acoe.edu.in/acoe/uploads/NAAC/6/6.3.3%20Second%20page.pdf

