ADITYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Accredited by NBA & NAAC Recognized by UGC under Sections 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956

Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem - 533 437, E.G.Dist., Ph. 99631 76662.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform that the following are the total number of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years is given below

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Number of	117	113	116	108	117
Teaching Staff	117	113	110	108	117
Number of Non-	124	94	108	117	109
Teaching Staff					
Total Number of					
Teaching and	241	207	224	225	226
Non- Teaching	241	207	224	223	220
Staff					

^{*}One Staff participated in more than one programme, has been counted as ONE

ENGIA

Percentage= **74.27%**

Principal

PRINCIPAL Aditya College of Engineering SURAMPALEM-533 437



Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Accredited by NBA & NAAC Recognized by UGC under Sections 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956

Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem - 533 437, E.G.Dist., Ph. 99631 76662.

6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years

Metric	Parameter	Link to Relevant Document
6.3.3	Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years	<u>VIEW</u>